507082473 01/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7129309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM EDWARD CRONE	06/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Street Address:	11811 WILLOWS RD NE
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15800027
Application Number:	16859921
Application Number:	17405921
Application Number:	16107854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063889694

Email: krystyna.szul@kestramedical.com

Correspondent Name: KRYSTYNA SZUL

Address Line 1: 3933 LAKE BLVD NE SUITE 200
Address Line 4: KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON 98033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00003274
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRYSTYNA SZUL
SIGNATURE:	/Krystyna Szul/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=BCrone.assignment-pat-36053-737#page2.tif source=BCrone.assignment-pat-36053-737#page3.tif

source=BCrone.assignmentC3274Add16107854FD8.21.2018#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058698 FRAME: 0686

507082473

source = BCrone. as signment C3274 Add 16107854 FD 8.21.2018 # page 2.t if

PATENT REEL: 058698 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATION SYSTEM WITH FLEXIBLE ELECTRODES

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:

	the attached appli			
	United States app	lication or PCT int	ernational a	pplication
	having number:	14/710,799	filed on:	May 13, 2015
		lication or PCT int		
	having number:	15/800,027	_ filed on:	October 31, 2017
		lication or PCT int		
form of the second	having number:	16/859,921	filed on:	April 27, 2020
	x United States appl	ication having nur	nber: 17/405	,921, filed on: August 18, 202

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer, and as appropriate I confirm that I have sold assigned and transferred, to:

Assignee: Physio-Control, Inc.

Address: 11811 Willows Road NE

Redmond WA 98052

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, related priority applications & right to claim priority to the same, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including the right to act as the Applicant without me for prosecuting such rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country. I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict with this.

ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 1

Att. Do. No. PCBL3274.1-C3274.USU1

KAVOUNAS-IP

PATENT REEL: 058698 FRAME: 0688

In the event that the patent application filing date and/or serial number becomes known after this document is executed, I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to regord this document after such information is added.

Signature x /// W

(Date)

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: William Edward Crone Fall City, WA

Residence:

KAVOUNAS-IP

PAGE 2

PATENT

Att. Do. No. PCBL3274.1-C3274.USU1

REEL: 058698 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 07/09/2015

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATION SYSTEM WITH FLEXIBLE FLECTRODES

ELECINUL	/12.3			
As a below r	named Inventor &	Assignor, I hereby (leclare that	
This docume	ent is directed to:			
	the attached app	dication, or		
		plication or PCT in		
	having number:	14/710,799	filed on	
\mathbf{X}		optication or PCT in		
		16/10/,854 optication or PCT in		August 21, 2018
		7250,688,038,58,2,3,18		
I believe I ar	n an original joint	inventor, of a claim	ed inventio	m in the application.
The state of the s		rappa properties (Pellan arrana e nacallocado Macollocado).		ereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, old assigned and transferred, to:
Assignee:	Physio-Control,	Inc.		
Address:	11811 Willows Redmond WA			
priority applithroughout the rights; said it divisions, co enjoyed by / end of the term and all claim held by me held by me he do, and agree to me respect execute all doaths, and do enforce prop	ications & right to be world, including avention, application of the continuations, reissues for its over for which letter for any infringer and this assignmenting said invention ivisional, continuity everything possiler patent protection	claim priority to the g the right to act as to an and letters patentes, non-provisionals on use and benefit, a patent may be granent thereof, as fully and sale not been an icate to Assignee, and testify in any let to aid Assignee, a for said invention and for said invention.	same, pathe Application this or and extending this succession and ressure and ressure this or attention this successure this or attention and ressure this or attention and ressure this successure this successure this or attention and ressure this or attention and ressure this or attention and ressure this successure this or attention and ressure this or attention attention and ressure this or attention and ressure this or attention and ressure the attention attention and ressure that attention and ressure that attention	ve-identified invention, related ent application and patent rights and without me for prosecuting such any foreign country, and all sions thereof, to be held and accessors and assigns to the full or any foreign country, and any ely as the same would have been covenant that I have full right so to essors and assigns, any facts knowneding, sign all lawful papers, applications, make all rightful ors and assigns to obtain and any foreign country. I have not ent in conflict with this.
ASSIGNMENT		PAGE	ţ.	Att. Do. No. PCBL3274.1-C3274.USU)
		and the second second second	10.65	

KAVOUNAS-IP

PATENT REEL: 058698 FRAME: 0690 In the event that the patent application filing date and/or serial number becomes known after this document is executed. I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to resport this document after such information is added.

alijang kolgadi primitiga kapat ay Nil bisa diskin ibang pergadi sabibat t

Signature x

(Date)

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: William Edward Crone Fall City, WA

Residence:

ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 2

religiones qualidades depletados como o la sillegenación defendades den lagrigación de la filo de medido se be

Att. Do. No. PCBL3274.1-C3274.USU1

KAVOUNAS-IP

PATENT REEL: 058698 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 01/19/2022